sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0096

081006 /5 0;

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	3 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark C
<u>\$10/6</u> 1032	93293
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Radu Avramescu	Name: <u>Sibercore Technologies, Inc.</u>
Jason Edward Podaima	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/7/2003 and 3/10/2003	Street Address: One Hines Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kanata
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: K2K 3C7
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗸
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? ∐Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 012.P45010CRE	_ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	
	_ None required (government interest not affecting
City: Beaverton	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip:97006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 503.439.6500	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703
Fax Number: 503.439.6558	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist
9. Signature:	Jo/ol
DBYRNE 00000110 503703 11503542 Signature	Date
40.00 DA	Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

,

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas we the undersigned inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOW POWER SEARCHING IN CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORIES USING SAMPLE SEARCH WORDS TO SAVE POWER IN COMPARE LINES

(Atty. Docket No: SIBEP010C.CIP) for which we have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SiberCore Technologies, Inc., a Canadian corporation having a 1) place of business at One Hines Road, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 3C7, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application based upon, and Patent (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents 2) resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, 3) perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit 4) of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, 5) contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside our signatures.

1) Signature:

Typed Name: vramescu

Date: March, 7th, 2003 Date: March, 7th, 2003

2) Signature: Typed Name: Jason Edward Podaima

Attorney Docket No. SIBEP010C.CIP

PATENT REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 08/10/2006